

**WRIT PETITION NO: 15873 of 2025**

Marakkagari Krishnappa

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of AP and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. K G Krishna Murthy, Sr. Counsel
appearing for Mr. K Raghu Veer

Advocate for Respondents : ---

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P C :

Issue notice to the respondents.

Service of personal notice on respondent No. 4 is permitted.

List on 19.08.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl