

**WRIT PETITION NO: 15873 of 2025**

Marakkagari Krishnappa

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mrs Y. Mahalakshmi representing
Mr K Raghu Veer

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr N V Sumanth for respondent Nos.2
& 3.

Mrs A Jayanthi for respondent No.4.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 28th April, 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that grievance of petitioner regarding revision of pay scales has since been addressed, therefore, she has instructions to withdraw this writ petition.

Writ Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn. No costs.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of accordingly.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

Vjl